## **RESOLUTION 2025-01**

## RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE DELAWARE, KNOX, MARION, MORROW JOINT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT'S SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FIVE YEAR UPDATE

**WHEREAS,** the Delaware, Knox, Marion, Morrow Joint Solid Waste Management District (District) Policy Committee, prepared and adopted a final draft of the Solid Waste Management Plan Five Year Update (Plan) over an 18-month period in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 3734.

**WHEREAS**, the District conducted a 30-day public comment period and held one public hearing where no comments were received;

**WHEREAS,** the District provided a copy of the Solid Waste Management Plan and a one-page summary to each of the legislative authorities of the District;

**WHEREAS,** the Plan must be approved by legislative authorities within the District during the designated 90-day ratification period between January 13, 2025, and April 12, 2025;

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Fredericktown:

1.	is located within the jurisdiction of the District;
2.	acknowledges receipt of the Solid Waste Management Plan and factsheet
3.	either (please indicate):
	a approves the District Solid Waste Management Plan; or
	b disapproves the District Solid Waste Management Plan
4.	Directs the Clerk to send the District a copy of this resolution to the attention of Ms. Jenna Hicks, District Director, DKMM Joint Solid Waste District, 619 West Marion Road, Suite 107, Mount Gilead, Ohio 43338.
5.	Finds and determines that all formal actions concerning and relating to the passage of this resolution were adopted in an open meeting(s) and of any committees that resulted in such formal actions were made in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Sections 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
6.	Finds that this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.
PA	SSED:  Jerry Day, Mayor
	ATTEST:
	Suzan Graves, Fiscal Officer